

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Petitioner :- Yusuf Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- P.K.S. Paliwal, Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ramendra Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Heard Sri Alok Singh holding brief of Sri J. H. Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Anup Singh holding brief of Sri Ramendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for respondent No.5.

Affidavit of Noida Development Authority in terms of the order dated 23.01.2019 is awaited.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 prays for and is granted one week's time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 27.2.2019

Nitin Verma

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.) (Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, J.)