

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Petitioner :- Yusuf Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- P.K.S. Paliwal, Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ramendra Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Heard Sri Gulrez Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Ramendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.5.

As prayed, we grant one last opportunity to Noida Development Authority to file an affidavit in terms of the order dated 23.01.2019 failing which, the respondent no.5 shall remain present before this Court along with relevant report and record, on the next date of listing.

List on 25.03.2019.

Order Date :- 13.3.2019

S.Ali

(Dr. Y.K.Srivastava, J.) (Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, J)