

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Petitioner :- Yusuf Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- P.K.S. Paliwal, Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ramendra Pratap Singh

Hon'ble B. Amit Sthalekar, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Heard Sri W.H. Khan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri J.H. Khan for the petitioner and Sri Alok Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Sri R.P. Singh for the respondent no.5 as well as learned Standing Counsel for the respondents no. 1 to 4.

An application seeking extension of time for providing information as required by the Court in its order of 23.01.2019 has been filed on behalf of Respondent no.5 today in the Court.

The reason stated is that the authorities are involved in election duty. Nowhere it has been mentioned as to from what date to what date the respondents are involved in election duty.

However, as a last opportunity, the respondent no.5-Chief Executive Officer, Noida Authority, Noida is directed to file appropriate affidavit by 15.04.2019, failing which he shall be present before this Court along with relevant report and records to assist the Court on the next date.

List on **15.04.2019**.

Office is directed to allot regular number to the aforesaid time extension application.

Order Date :- 25.3.2019

Kirti