

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Petitioner :- Yusuf Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- P.K.S. Paliwal, Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Abhinava Upadhya, J.

Hon'ble Shamim Ahmed, J.

An affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the petitioner is, taken on record.

Sri M.C. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Kaushalendra Nath Singh, learned counsel appearing for the NOIDA Authority prays that he may verify the contents of the affidavit and prays for and is allowed a week's time.

List on 18.3.2020.

Order Date :- 26.2.2020

Ishan

(Shamim Ahmed, J.) (Abhinava Upadhya J.)