

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Petitioner :- Yusuf Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Gulrez Khan,J.H. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- Anuj Srivastava,Kaushalendra Nath Singh,Ramendra Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam,J.

1. Shri Anuj Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent - Authority has sent his illness slip.
2. List this matter on 17.10.2024.

Order Date :- 1.10.2024

Rishabh

[Manish Kumar Nigam, J.] [Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.]