

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Petitioner :- Yusuf Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Gulrez Khan,J.H. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- Anuj Srivastava,Kaushalendra Nath Singh,Ramendra Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

1. At the request made on behalf of Shri Anuj Srivastava, learned counsel for the NOIDA, the matter is adjourned.

2. As the matter pertains to the year 2011, list in the next cause list, peremptorily.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Shafique