



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Yusuf Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anuj Srivastava, Kaushalendra Nath
Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.**

- 1.* Mr. Anuj Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 files an affidavit and the same has been taken on the record.
- 2.* On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over for the day.
- 3.* List after two weeks.

(Vinod Diwakar,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

August 25, 2025
Sachin