



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Yusuf Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan, P.K.S. Paliwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anuj Srivastava, C.S.C., Kaushalendra
Nath Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Sri M.C. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Counsel for the Noida Authority.
3. List this matter in top ten cases on 08.01.2026.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

January 5, 2026

Pkb/