



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 65650 of 2011

Yusuf Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Its Secy. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Gulrez Khan, J.H. Khan, P.K.S. Paliwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anuj Srivastava, C.S.C., Kaushalendra
Nath Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Shri Kaushalendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the respondent - New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA) has sent his illness slip.
2. List this matter in the next cause list in top ten cases.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

April 7, 2026
NLY